TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM737301 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golder Associates (UK) Limited		06/15/2022	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WSP UK Limited	
Street Address:	70 Chancery Lane	
City:	London	
State/Country:	te/Country: UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	al Code: WC2A 1AF	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2267220	FRACMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Barbara Yates, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0G3820/0079370
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - WSP UK Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0232

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Golder Associates (UK) Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of England and Wales whose principal office is located at 70 Chancery Lane, London, WC2A 1AF, England ("Assignor"), and WSP UK Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of England whose principal office is located at WSP House, 70 Chancery Lane, London, WC2A 1AF, England ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the FRACMAN trademarks ("Trademarks") and U.S. Registration No. 2267220, U.K. Registration Nos. UK00918120513 and 3426181, and EU Registration No. 18120513 therefor ("Registrations");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Business and Assets Transfer Agreement of January 1, 2022 between the parties, Assignee acquired all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of the Trademarks and Registrations from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms its assignment to the Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

EXECUTED this 15 day of Ine, 2022, effective nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2022.

GOLDER ASSOCIATES (UK) LIMITED

Signed:

Name: Miles Burnard

Title: Director

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 06/27/2022